

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 2052/2000

R.V.E.VENKATACHALA GOUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 351-352 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.551/2010(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.559/2010(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.751-753/2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarsini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays that the
matters be adjourned by two months, as they propose to
file a writ petition before the High Court seeking
direction for tabling of report of One Man Commission, as
that will have a bearing.

Adjourned by two months.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master