

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2010

(From the judgement and order                      dated 16/09/2009 in WA No.2052/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.V.E.VENKATACHALA GOUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 351-352 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3574 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP  
and c/delay in filing substitution and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 551 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 559 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 751-753 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. Anbalagan, Adv.

Mr. Plato Aristotle, Adv.

2

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the  
respondent - State of T.N. seeking adjournment on the ground  
of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar )  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master