

^

ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 927 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

R.V.E.VENKATACHALA GOUNDER(DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUB COLLECTOR,TIRUPPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 928-929 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 930 of 2013
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 931 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 932 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 933-935 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters, the learned counsel for the appellant has sought one week's time for filing the spare copy of the petition of appeal for the record of the High Court. Needful be done by the next date.

List again on 1.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd